their respective ultimate beneficial owners, third parties independent of, and not
connected with, the Bank and the connected persons of the Bank.

Accordingly, immediately following the completion of the Placing, the total share
capital of the Bank increased to RMB12,000,858,539, and the total number of ordinary
Shares of the Bank increased to 12,000,858,539 Shares, comprising 9,325,933,539
Domestic Shares and 2,674,925,000 H Shares. The aggregate proceeds from the Placing
are approximately HK$1,303 million and the net proceeds (after deducting relevant
costs and expenses, commission and levies) from the Placing are approximately
HK$1,301 million. The net proceeds raised from the Placing, after deducting relevant
issuance costs, will be entirely used to replenish core tier 1 capital of the Bank.

Details of the shareholding structure of the Bank (including the shareholdings of the
Directors and Supervisors of the Bank) immediately before and after the completion of
the Placing are set out below:

Immediately before the
completion of the Placing

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

issued share of
the Bank

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

issued share of
the Bank

Domestic Shares 9,325,933,539 81.44% 9,325,933,539 77.71%
Including
Feng Yaoliang (Director) 100,010,000 0.87% 100,010,000 0.83%
Lai Zhiguang (Director) 62,500,000 0.55% 62,500,000 0.52%
Liao Wenyi (Director) 1,103,000 0.01% 1,103,000 0.01%
Lai Jiaxiong (Supervisor) 452,224 0.004% 452,224 0.004%
Domestic Shares held by other

Domestic Shareholders 9,161,868,315 80.01% 9,161,868,315 76.34%
H Shares (held by the public

Shareholders) 2,125,335,000 18.56% 2,674,925,000 22.29%
Including
Placees – – 549,590,000 4.58%
H Shares held by other public

Shareholders 2,125,335,000 18.56% 2,125,335,000 17.71%

Total 11,451,268,539 100% 12,000,858,539 100%

– 3 –

At the time of our listing in June 2017, the Hong Kong Stock Exchange granted the
Bank a waiver from strictly complying with the minimum percentage requirement
under Rule 8.08(1) of the Listing Rules. Pursuant to the waiver granted by the Hong
Kong Stock Exchange, the minimum percentage of the H Shares held by the public
from time to time is reduced to the highest of: (a) 15% of the total issued share capital
of the Bank (assuming the over-allotment option is not exercised); (b) such percentage
of H Shares to be held by the public immediately after completion of the global